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CHAPTER 288.

AN ACT legalizing a State Road therein named.

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in
Senate and JAssembly, do enact as follows :

Acts of Com- SecrioN 1. That the acts of the commissioners in
migsloners le- laying out a State road, as provided in chapter 79, of
galizo the Private and Local Laws of 1857, by an_act, enti-
tled “ An act for laying out a State road from Sparta,
Monroe county, to the county seat of Clark county,”
are hereby legalized, and the road assurveyed and
platted by them, is declared a public highway, and
said commissioners, so acting, shall be entitled to re-
ceive such compensation for their services as is provided
for in said act.
§ 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.
Approved March 31, 1860,

[Published April 20, 1860.]

CHAPTER 289.

AN ACT tq provide for Iaying out a State Road from Seoctions 14 and 15, .
Town 22, Range 21, to the city of Green Bay.

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented én
Senate ard Jssembly, do enact as follows :

Commissioners  SEcTIoN 1. Frederick S. Ellis, Dennis J. F. Murphy
and Patrick Sweeney, are hereby appointed commis-
sioners to lay out and establish a State road, beginning
at the quarter stake, between sections fourteen and fit-

Route of road. teéen, in town twenty-two, range twenty-one east, to the
city of Green Bay, Brewn county, and State of Wis-
consin, :

§ 2. Said commissioners shall, immediately after,

Commissioners laying out said road, cause a report of their survey to

toreport.  he made and filed with the clerk of the board of super-
visors of the counties through which said road passes,
and in all respects comply with the provisions of chap-
ter nineteen of the Revised Statutes, so far as the same
are applicable. ;

,
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§ 8. Such commissioners shall be entitled to only CHARTER 23.
such compensation as the board of supervisors of the compensation.
counties through which said road shall pass shall deem |
* proper; and the same shall be paid by said counties
respectively : Provided, That no compensation shall be
allowed for laying out so much of said road as may
lie upon any other road, which may have been laid out
at the time of laying out said State road.

§ 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 31, 1860.

[Published April 21, 1860.]

CHAPTER 293.

AN ACT to provide for indexing and transcribing the Journals of the Sen-
ate and Assembly.

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows :

Secrion 1. There is hereby appropriated to John H. i
Warren, Chief Clerk of theySeggte,p for indexing the Wy B Warr
Senate Journal, the sum of one hundred dollars, and ™
for completing the transcribing of the Seaate Journal,
the sum of one hundred dollars.

§ 2. Thereis hereby appropriated to L. H. D. Crane, appropriation
Chief Clerk of the Assembly, for indexing the Assem- to L. H. D.
bly Journal, the sum of one hundred dollars, and for %ra0e
completing the transcribing of the Assembly Journal,
the sum of one hundred dollars.

§ 3. Nomoney, hereby appropriated, shall be drawn paties to be
from the Treasury, until the Secretary of State shall certified.
certify that the duties, herein provided for, shall have
been respectively performed.

§ 4. 'This act shall take effect immediately.

Approved March 31, 1860.



